DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=5

2022-992104 12/05/2022 08:16 AM

12/03/2022 06.1

IMPACT LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES, INC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail To:

Rennee R. Dehesa, Esq. Lester, Schuck Becker, Dehesa & Hirschberg, LLP 915 E. Main Street, Ste. A Santa Paula, CA 93060

APN: 1220-24-401-021

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE AND GRANTOR/TRUSTOR of the unrecorded THE STEVENS FAMILY TRUST

I, BRENT STEVENS, of legal age, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

- 1. That ROSS JEFFREY STEVENS and GAIL ELIZABETH STEVENS executed a Declaration of Trust on November 18, 2003 known as THE STEVENS FAMILY TRUST.
- 2. That on ROSS J STEVENS, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, died on February 7,2015, and is the same person as the Trustor and Trustee of the Trust, ROSS JEFFERY STEVENS.
- 3. That pursuant to the terms of the Trust and as a result of the death of ROSS JEFFERY STEVENS, GAIL ELIZABETH STEVENS became the sole trustee of the Trust.
- 4. That GAIL ELIZABETH STEVENS, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, died on June 8, 2020, and is the same person as the Trustor and Trustee of the Trust. GAIL ELIZABETH STEVENS.
- 5. That upon the death of Gail Elizabeth Stevens, JULIE STEVENS (also known as Julie Hurley) became the trustee of the Trust. Julie Stevens resigned as trustee of the Trust on July 29, 2020. Upon the Resignation of Julie Stevens, BRENT STEVENS became the trustee of the Trust. Brent Stevens has accepted the position of trustee of the Trust and is now serving as the trustee of the Trust.
- 6. That on May 12, 2021, an order confirming trust assets was recorded in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as instrument number 2021-967261, which order transferred the real property located at 637 Derby Court, Gardnerville, Douglas County Nevada to BRENT STEVENS, as sole Trustee of the STEVENS FAMILY TRUST. The real property at 637 Derby Court, Gardnerville, NV is legally described as follows:

Mail Tax Statements to: Brent Stevens 637 Derby Ct. Gardnerville, NV 89410 Those parcels of land located within a portion of the Southwest ¼ of section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East. M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Parcel B as set forth on hat certain Parcel Map "#LDA 98-041" for Rauber Trust, filed for record on July 12, 1999 in Book 799, at Page 1728, Document No. 472272, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada. APN 1220-24-401-021.

7. BRENT STEVENS, as the trustee of STEVENS FAMILY TRUST, now hold title to said described real property.

DATED: 11-16-2022, 2022

BRENT STEVENS, Trustee



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF NIVADA)			\ \
county of Douglas) ss.)	_		7/
Subscribed and sworn to (or aff	irmed) before	me, a notary publi	ic, on this 🔣	day c
Wember, 2022, by Brer	11 P Steve	/i and		_ proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be th	e person(s) who app	peared before me	
			DAWN WILLIAM	e]
	_		NOTARY PUBLC STATE OF NEVADA APPT NO. 22-5429-0 APPT EXPIRES SEPT 1	\)5
Notary Public				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015002096

TYPE OR						STATE FILE NUMBE	5 7 440 -00 004 5R 440 000 000 0
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	45.01 av		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day	/Year) 3a. COUN	ITY OF DEATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Ross J		STEVENS				Douglas
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL O	R OTHER INSTITUTION -I	Name(If not either, giv		ndicate DOA, OP/Eme	r. Rm. 4. SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville					Home	Male
	5. RACE White		anic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last birthda	7b. UNDER 1. YEAR 7c. UNI	ER 1 DAY 8. DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)			78		O	ctober 06, 1936
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S					12. SURVIVING SE	
INSTITUTION SEE	1. Wall 112	Tree control of the c			200	<u> </u>	
REGARDING		R 14a USUAL OCCUPA	10.000	****		******	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY				artment	
		l v		1 1772	2, 400		
	2 1: 11:00		T Galdileivi			a Last Suffix)	les
PARENTS			ıs	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	A CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDR	, ,	
117.0	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type	OWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH Sc. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name(if not either, give street at 36 if hosp or inst. indicate DOA OPEner, Rm. 4, SEX 10 miles 1					
				637 Dei		30000 00000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	
						OCATION City or 7	own State
ISPOSITION		N 1. 1130 1 1 100	. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	%		•	avada 89701
***		W. T. T. T. T. W. J. J. W. J. J. W. W. J. W. W. J. W. W. J. W. W. J. W.		JEN	right to the control of the control	to ever community	89701
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD			3.00 (1)		The Life of	
					basis of examination and/or inves	itigation, in myopinion	death occurred
	등 일 to the cause(s) stated (Si	•	The second secon	- C.	date and place and due to the cau	se(s) stated (Signature	a & Title)
CERTIFIER					E:SIGNED (Mo/Dav/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF	DEATH
	ਤੋਂ February 10, 20	15	20:02	S S S			EVC AMA AMARA
•	21d. NAME OF ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THA	N CERTIFIER	22d. PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Y)) 22e PRONOUN	(CED DEAD AT (Hour)
le de	79	OFFICER (TOMORAL)	And Addition		10 WH 1940 1940	388 7.38.	
						23b. LICEN:	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	The same of the sa	ORE	24b. DATE RECEIVE		DEATH DUE TO CO	
KEGIG I KAK		SIGNATURE AUTHEN	TICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Feb	ruary 11, 2015	YES 🗌	NO. X
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AN	D (c).)		i Interval t	etween onset and death
DEATH	(a)	The state of the s	Walter Committee			96 XXXX - 40 36 X X X X X X	
	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	.1.1.1.		4.7	Interval t	etween onset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b)		Allega est	34	·····		
IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:			Maria de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania dela	Interval t	etween onset and death
CAUSE —> STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	orik salifi san w Managara			lotopidi	hohunga dagat and dagata
CAUSE LAST		OTT CONTROL OF THE	•11.2 J	Filed A			Active et il Disset and Geath
		CONDITIONS-Conditions contri	buting to death but not resu	Iting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (Speci	127. WAS CASE
							REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJUR	Y 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	Will AF LIDE	1 NO
	OK FERDING INVEST. (Specify)						
a, La Al	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify		ome, farm, street, factory, o	ffice 28g. LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R.F.D. I	OTY OR TOW	WN STATE
	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)			1.0 Tel		
89			STATE	REGISTRAR			4.W. W.
g =						CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
ō ==	- TABLE	7 W D 441 3 W 364	# 31 AW D. 15 A	4X' WAI 1491 14	TA 1911 1980 AM	9977 - 121.59 XM	5900 in 02000

VRS-Rev-20120523a

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered a placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

FEB 1 1 2015

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar;





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4149254

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	MIDDLE LAST SLIESTY)				STATE FILE N	IUMBER
	Gail E	lizabeth	STEVEN		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo	120	UNTY OF DEATH Douglas
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO Gardnerville	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OF number)	ROTHER INSTITUTION -I		e street an 3e.lf Hosp. or Inpatient(Spec	Inst. Indicate DOA,OP/En	ner. Rm. 4. SEX
	5. RACE (Specify) W		inic Origin? Specify o - Non-Hispanic		MOS DAYS HO	UNDER 1 DAY 8. DAT	Female E OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) July 29, 1939
Į	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) Californi	a United State		ON 11. MARITAL STATE Widow	JS (Specify) 12. SURVIVI ed	NG SPOUSE'S NAME (Last n	
	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE -9253		FION (Give Kind of Work D Owner/Operator	And Lane	14b. KIND OF BUSIN	ESS OR INDUSTRY Resort	Ever in US Armed Forces? No
1	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE Nevada	15b. COUNTY Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LO Gardnervi	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	REET AND NUMBER Derby Ct		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes
		Lloyd Edward DAVIS			ARENT - NAME (First I	Middle Last Suffix)	
		STEVENS	18b. MAILING ADDI	120162 U	F.D. No, City or Town, St S HWY 395 Topaz,		
	Cremat	111	Fitzhe	ORY - NAME nry's Crematory	. T	9c LOCATION City or	Town State Nevada 89701
	CHRIS'	SNATURE (Or Person Acting as S TIE D WILDE URE AUTHENTICATED	Such) 20b. FUNERAL LICENSE NUMB FD91	BER		ACIUTY arson Valley Funer	al Home
ŀ	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD		TOWN AND A STATE OF		1037 Esmerel	da Place Minden N	V 89423
	to the cause(s) stated.(Signature of the cause(s) stated. (Signature of the cause(s) s	NITA SCHWARTZ MI	07:45	DE LE CONTROL DE	late and place and due to th SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day	22c: HOUR O	<u> </u>
2	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF N	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEN lita Schwartz MD 710 W	IDING PHYSICIAN, MEDI	CAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or Pri	nt) 23b, LICE!	NSE NUMBER
2	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY T ST	OREY	24b. DATE RECEIVE		24c. DEATH DUE TO CO	9114 DMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X
4		(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P. d VISCOUS	ER LINE FOR (a), (b), AN	D (c).)		Interval	between onset and death
i	(b) Gastric Fi	S A CONSEQUENCE OF: undiplication				Interval	between onset and death
	Aspiration (c)	s a consequence of: 1 Pneumonia	46 11			Interval	between onset and death
ĺ	Gastroes (d)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF: Ophageal Reflux Dis	Annual Market			Interval	between onset and death
	opinal cord righty	CONDITIONS Conditions contribu	uting to death but not resul	ting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1	26 AUTOPSY (Spec Yes or No) No	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No
5	8a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b: DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJUR	Y 28d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCURRED	- India: m. 140	<u>I</u> No
28 Ye	es or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At horr building, etc. (Specify)	e, farm, street, factory, off		STREET OR R.F.	D No. CITY OR TO	WN STATE



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:



- EEF FRANCESSION CALLO CONTROL CONTRO

This copy is not valid 6/45/2020 on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.